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    Notice 

 

 

Major problems faced by the Organizing 

Committee of the 24th Deaflympics resulted in 

not using electronic targets in competitions, 

forcing competitions to be held on paper targets. 

 

It also led to conflicts between the ISSF  

regulation of 2016 and 2022.  

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

Competition Officials 
  Technical Delegate / ISSF Juries / Range Officers 

 

Technical Delegate: Ingo Schweinsberg - Germany 

 

Jury Members & Range Officers Chairman: Wissam Elias Maalouf – ISSF A3894 – Brasil 

 

Technical Committee :    Ingo Schweinsberg    

                 Wissam Elias Maalouf    

                 Oscar Xavier Martinez Balza  

   

Protest Committee :   Ingo Schweinsberg    

            Wissam Elias Maalouf    

            Alfredo Lália Filho 

    

Competition Jury :   Joel Paulo Biondo - Jury Member – ISSF A6885 - Brasil 

          Walter José Buedo - Jury Member - ISSF A3718 - Argentina 

          Pablo Gabriel Lobos Gardenas - Jury Member – ISSF B6786 - Chile 

 

RTS : Oscar Xavier Martinez Balza – ISSF A6692 - Venezuela 

 

10m Range : André Justino de Carvalho - Chief Range Officer - ISSF B6886 - Brasil 

                    Carlos Eduardo Caetano - Range Officer – ISSF B6296 - Brasil 

                    Daniel Felipe do Carmo Arêas - Range Officer – ISSF B6293 - Brasil 

 

25m Range :  Ulises David Gomez Salazar - Chief Range Officer – ISSF A6693 - Venezuela 

          Sidnei Mendes da Silva - Range Officer – ISSF B6297 - Brasil 

 

50m Range: Cláudio Orestes Thiessen - Chief Range Officer – ISSF B6295 - Brasil 

          Dimas Ferreira de Oliveira - Range Officer – ISSF B6948 - Brasil 

              Rocio Giovanna Paredes Meza - Range Officer – ISSF B7442 - Peru  

 

Finals: Alfredo Lália Filho: Chief Range Officer – ISSF A4650 - Brasil  

 

Equipment Control : Victória Pacheco Machado – Chief & Jury – ISSF A6197 - Brasil 

                                  Angelamaria Rosa Lachtermacher – Officer – ISSF B6891 - Brasil  

                                  Júlio César de Souza Calazans – Officer – ISSF B6201 - Brasil 

                                  Danielle De Maria – Officer - CBTE 14183 – Brasil 

 

Competition Manager : Ericson Andreatta 



 

 

 

 

 

Final Competition Schedule 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Entry Lists By Events 
 

 

 

 

 

COUNTRIES 
ENTRIES BY EVENT 

10M 
APM 

10M
APW 

10M
ARM 

10M
ARW 

10M 
AP MIX 
TEAM 

10M 
AR MIX 
TEAM 

25M 
RF 

25M 
PM 

25M 
PW 

50M 
PM 

50M 
PW 

50M 
3PM 

50M 
3PW 

TOTAL 

BRASIL 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - 2 

CROACIA 2 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 1 - - - - 8 

CZECH REPUBLIC - - 2 - - - - - - 2 - 1 - 5 

FINLAND - 1 - - - - - - 1 - - - - 2 

GERMANY 2 1 2 1 1 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 19 

GREECE - - 1 1 - 1 - - - - - - - 3 

HUNGARY - - - 1 - - - - - - 1 - 1 3 

INDIA 2 2 2 2 2 2 - 1 - 1 1 1 1 17 

IRAN 2 1 - 1 1 - - - - - - - - 5 

KOREA 2 2 2 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 1 2 1 22 

KUWAIT 2 - 2 - - - - - - - - - - 4 

LATVIA - 1 - - - - - - 1 - - - - 2 

PORTUGAL 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 

SERVIA - - 1 2 - 1 - - - - - - - 4 

SWITZERLAND - - 1 - - - - - - 1 - 1 - 3 

THAILAND 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 

TAIPEI 2 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - - - - 5 
UNITED ARAB 
EMIRATES 

1 - - - - - - - - 1 - - - 2 

UKRAINE 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 23 

TOTAL  20 12 15 12 9 8 7 8 8 11 6 9 6 131 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

19 Countries / 68 Athletes / 131 Entries 
 

 

COUNTRIES 
ATHLETES BY GENDER 

M W Total 

BRASIL 1 1 2 

CROACIA 2 2 4 

CZECH REPUBLIC 2 - 2 

FINLAND - 1 1 

GERMANY 7 2 9 

GREECE 1 1 2 

HUNGARY - 1 1 

INDIA 5 5 10 

IRAN 2 2 4 

KOREA 5 3 8 

KUWAIT 4 - 4 

LATVIA - 1 1 

PORTUGAL 1 - 1 

SERVIA 1 2 3 

SWITZERLAND 1 - 1 

THAILAND 1 - 1 

TAIPEI 2 1 3 

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 2 - 2 

UKRAINE 5 4 9 

TOTAL  42 26 68 



 

 

 

 

Medalists by Event 

SHOOTING  EVENTS 

PISTOL  EVENTS Gold Nat Silver Nat Bronze Nat 

10m Air Pistol Men DESHWAL Abhinav IND LAZEBNYK Oleksii UKR HSU Ming-Jui TPE 

10m Air Pistol Women AFONCHENKO Inna UKR KAO  Ya-Ju TPE SHARMA Vedika IND 

25m Rapid Fire Pistol KIM Tae Young KOR LEE Seung Hwa KOR FOMIN Serhii UKR 

25m Pistol Men LEE Seung Hwa KOR FOMIN Serhii UKR KIM Tae Young KOR 

25m Pistol Women AFONCHENKO Inna UKR CHUN Jiwon KOR KAO  Ya-Ju TPE 

RIFLE  EVENTS Gold Nat Silver Nat Bronze Nat 

10m Air Rifle Men SRIKANTH Dhanush IND KIM  Woo Rim KOR    SAINI Shourya  IND 

10m Air Rifle Women LYKOVA Violeta UKR 
BIATOVSZKI   

Mira Zsuzsanna  
HUN KIM  Gohwoon KOR 

50m 3 Position Rifle Men MUELLER Colin Daniel GER HESS Erik GER KOSTIK Oleksandr UKR 

50m 3 Position Rifle Women         LYKOVA Violeta UKR KIM  Gohwoon KOR 
BIATOVSZKI   

        Mira Zsuzsanna 
HUN 

50m Prone Rifle Men MUELLER Colin Daniel GER PETRENKO Dmytro UKR CHOI Changhoon KOR 

50m Prone Rifle Women LYKOVA Violeta UKR KIM  Gohwoon KOR 
BIATOVSZKI   

Mira Zsuzsanna 
HUN 

MIXED TEAM EVENTS Gold Nat Silver Nat Bronze Nat 

10m Air Pistol Mixed Team 
AFONCHENKO Inna 

UKR 

MIN Jiyun 

KOR 

CHUN Jiwon 

KOR 

LAZEBNYK Oleksii KIM Kihyeon KIM Tae Young 

10m Air Rifle Mixed Team 

SRINKANTH Dhanush 

IND 

ECKERT Sabrina 

GER 

LYKOVA Violeta 

UKR 

DESHMUKH  

Priyesha Sharadrao 
HERRMANY Sebastian KOSTYK Oleksandr 

 



 

 

 

 

 

Medal Standings 

 

Country 
Medals 

G S B Total 

UKRANIA 6 3 3 12 

INDIA 3 - 2 5 

KOREA 2 6 4 12 

GERMANY 2 2 - 4 

TAIPEI - 1 2 3 

HUNGRIA - 1 2 3 

TOTAL 13 13 13  

 



 

 

 

 

 

            Deaflympics Shooting Record 

 

  EVENTS Name Nat Result Date Deaf Record World Record 

10m Air Rifle Men 

 KIM  Woo Rim KOR 625,1 

04 May 2022 

QUALIFICATION 

DEAF RECORD 
QUALIFICATION 

WORLD RECORD 

SRIKANTH  Dhanush IND 247,5 
FINAL DEAF 

RECORD 

FINAL WORLD 

RECORD 

10m Air Rifle Women LYKOVA Violeta UKR 

623,2 

05 May 2022 

QUALIFICATION 

DEAF RECORD 

QUALIFICATION 

WORLD RECORD 

247,1 
FINAL DEAF 

RECORD 
FINAL WORLD 

RECORD 

10m Air Pistol Women 
DHUMAL Pranjali Prashant IND 561 

05 May 2022 

QUALIFICATION 

DEAF RECORD 

QUALIFICATION 

WORLD RECORD 

AFONCHENKO  Inna UKR 236,3 
FINAL DEAF 

RECORD 

FINAL WORLD 

RECORD 

10m Air Pistol Men 

DESHWAL Abhinav IND 234,2 

06 May 2022 
FINAL DEAF 

RECORD 

FINAL WORLD 

RECORD 
LAZEBNYK Oleksil UKR 234,2 

10m Air Rifle Mixed 

Team 

SRIKANTH  Dhanush 

IND 620,5 07 May 2022 
QUALIFICATION 

DEAF RECORD 

QUALIFICATION 

WORLD RECORD 
DESHMUKH Priyesha Sharadrao 

10m Air Pistol Mixed 

Team 

DHUMAL Pranjali Prashant  

IND 

 

569 08 May 2022 
QUALIFICATION 

DEAF RECORD 

QUALIFICATION 

WORLD RECORD 
DESHWAL Abhinav 

25m Pistol Women AFONCHENKO  Inna UKR 37 Hits 09 May 2022 
FINAL DEAF 

RECORD 

FINAL WORLD 

RECORD 

25m Pistol Men 
KIM Tae Young 

KOR 

575 

10 May 2022 

QUALIFICATION 

DEAF RECORD 

QUALIFICATION 

WORLD RECORD 

LEE Seung Hwa 45 Hits 
FINAL DEAF 

RECORD 

FINAL WORLD 

RECORD 

25m Rapid Fire Pistol KIM Tae Young KOR 561 12 May 2022 
QUALIFICATION 

DEAF RECORD 

QUALIFICATION 

WORLD RECORD 

50m Prone Rifle 

Women 
LYKOVA Violeta UKR 617,4 10 May 2022 

QUALIFICATION 

DEAF RECORD 
QUALIFICATION 

WORLD RECORD 

50m Prone Rifle Men 
PETRENKO Dmytro UKR 616,8 10 May 2022 

QUALIFICATION 

DEAF RECORD 
- 

MUELLER Colin Daniel GER 245,9 10 May 2022 
FINAL DEAF 

RECORD 
- 

50m 3 Positions Rifle 

Men 

CHOI Changhoon KOR 1158 

11 May 2022 

QUALIFICATION 

DEAF RECORD 
- 

MUELLER Colin Daniel GER 
1158 

456,8 
FINAL DEAF 

RECORD 

FINAL WORLD 

RECORD 

50m 3 Positions Rifle 

Women 
LYKOVA Violeta UKR 1151 12 May 2022 

QUALIFICATION 

DEAF RECORD 
QUALIFICATION 

WORLD RECORD 



FP Last Name Name BIB NOC 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s Total Remarks

1 KIM Kihyeon 22599 KOR 95 98 95 97 98 92 575 QF

2 DESHWAL Abhinav 45514 IND 94 97 94 95 96 99 575 QF

3 KIM Tae Young 10320 KOR 94 95 93 96 99 97 574 QF

4 FOMIN Serhii 25303 UKR 94 95 95 95 94 94 567 QF

5 LAZEBNYK Oleksii 36245 UKR 94 91 96 93 95 97 566 QF

6 VASHIST Shubham 45634 IND 93 93 95 93 97 92 563 QF

7 HSU Ming-Jui 44493 TPE 91 94 98 95 94 85 557 15X QF

8 MURAD Youssef 44525 UAE 93 91 96 92 95 90 557 10X QF

9 LIAO Juei-Yao 22183 TPE 92 92 93 95 91 93 556

10 GRAMNJAK Boris 11689 CRO 95 94 91 93 94 87 554

11 LUGARIC Milan 9495 CRO 91 92 91 88 91 93 546

12 ALMUTAIRI Fahad 44778 KUW 90 95 90 92 88 90 545

13 GHAFFARI Bijan 44452 IRI 89 93 91 89 90 92 544

14 MUENCHENBACH Thomas 8595 GER 90 91 90 88 93 90 542 10X

15 AGHILI Kasra 44449 IRI 92 93 93 86 88 90 542 8X

16 BOEHLKE Martin 30161 GER 95 91 82 91 90 87 536

17 SUSHCHYCK Vyacheslav 42981 POR 92 85 86 85 86 88 522

18 UNSOMSRI Nattachai 10874 THA 80 70 87 80 84 84 485

19 ALMAJDI Tatal 42217 KUW 69 76 79 74 67 78 443

20 FIGUEIREDO Joao Marcello Rabelo 45141 BRA 70 67 78 74 60 69 418

Summary

Number of athletes on this list: 20; Total number of athletes: 20; Targets available: 22 (3-20)

Legend

Posted At: 11:38 AM

Protest Time end At: 12:08 PM

Fri 6 May 2022, Start Time 10:00 AM

24th Summer - Deaflympics 2021
Caxias Do Sul - Brazil

May 1 - 15 / 2022

Air Pistol Men

Qualification Stage

DR:     576        KIM Tae Young                KOR
WR:    576        KIM Tae Young                KOR
FDR:   vacant
FWR: 226,2     SCHWEINSBERG Ingo    GER

Results

Page 1 of 1 Version of 5/6/2022  11:40 AM



Rk Last Name Name BIB NOC 5 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 Total Remarks

1 DESHWAL Abhinav 45514 IND 49.3 46.8 19.7 19.7 19.1 19.8 20.3 20.1 19.4 234.2 10.3 FWR FDR

2 LAZEBNYK Oleksii 36245 UKR 49.7 48.5 20.4 18.8 19.0 19.3 19.4 20.3 18.8 234.2 9.7 FWR FDR

3 HSU Ming-Jui 44493 TPE 49.9 48.1 19.7 19.3 18.7 19.5 18.4 19.2 212.8

4 KIM Kihyeon 22599 KOR 49.7 47.4 18.2 19.9 19.7 20.1 17.7 192.7

5 FOMIN Serhii 25303 UKR 49.1 48.1 19.3 19.7 18.8 18.7 173.7

6 VASHIST Shubham 45634 IND 47.8 48.0 20.2 19.6 17.3 152.9

7 KIM Tae Young 10320 KOR 49.6 48.1 20.3 16.8 134.8

8 MURAD Youssef 44525 UAE 47.3 44.8 19.0 111.1

Summary

Number of athletes on this list: 8; Total number of athletes: 8; Targets available: 10 (1-10)

Legend

FWR Final World Record

FDR Final Deaf Record

Results
DR:     576        KIM Tae Young                KOR
WR:    576        KIM Tae Young                KOR
FDR:   vacant
FWR: 226,2     SCHWEINSBERG Ingo    GER

Fri 6 May 2022, Start Time 13:00 PM

24th Summer - Deaflympics 2021
Caxias Do Sul - Brazil

May 1 - 15 / 2022

Air Pistol Men

Final Stage

Page 1 of 1 Version of 5/8/2022  8:43 AM



Rk Last Name Name BIB NOC 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s Total Remarks

1 DHUMAL Pranjali Prashant 44556 IND 90 95 96 93 93 94 561 QF DR WR

2 ESFANDIARIYALMEHFatemah 36685 IRI 96 95 94 91 91 93 560 QF

3 MIN Jiyun 30988 KOR 89 95 95 92 93 94 558 QF

4 AFONCHENKO Inna 36647 UKR 90 96 91 95 94 87 553 QF

5 KAO Ya-Ju 22176 TPE 93 91 93 93 90 89 549 QF

6 CHUN Jiwon 38118 KOR 91 91 89 90 93 92 546 QF

7 GAILE Laura 14005 LAT 89 87 94 89 87 93 539 QF

8 SHARMA Vedika 45638 IND 89 85 93 91 90 90 538 QF

9 MINDEK Ela 21307 CRO 87 89 88 85 92 88 529

10 CASSINA Mariana Menegotto 45125 BRA 86 91 88 85 91 85 526

11 FISCHER Silke 35180 GER 88 88 87 86 87 83 519

12 RYTKONEN Jenni 41106 FIN 86 85 85 87 91 81 515

Summary

Number of athletes on this list: 12; Total number of athletes: 12; Targets available: 22 (3-20)

Legend

WR World Record

DR Deaf Record

Thu 5 May 2022, Start Time 09:45 AM

24th Summer - Deaflympics 2021
Caxias Do Sul - Brazil

May 1 - 15 / 2022

Air Pistol Women

Qualification Stage

Results
DR:     vacant
WR:    560        EGOROVA Mariia           RUS
FDR:   vacant
FWR:  229,9     EGOROVA Mariia           RUS

Page 1 of 1 Version of 5/5/2022  6:13 PM



Rk Last Name Name BIB NOC 5 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 Total Remarks

1 AFONCHENKO Inna 36647 UKR 48.7 49.8 20.0 17.8 20.9 19.2 19.7 19.9 20.3 236.3 FDR FWR

2 KAO Ya-Ju 22176 TPE 49.6 47.2 19.3 19.8 18.3 18.3 19.8 19.8 19.9 232.0

3 SHARMA Vedika 45638 IND 46.1 47.2 18.7 18.7 21.6 17.5 19.6 17.8 207.2

4 DHUMAL Pranjali Prashant44556 IND 47.9 48.3 19.0 18.5 19.9 16.0 19.5 189.1

5 GAILE Laura 14005 LAT 46.2 48.1 19.4 16.6 20.5 14.6 165.4

6 MIN Jiyun 30988 KOR 47.5 45.0 20.0 19.5 17.2 149.2

7 CHUN Jiwon 38118 KOR 45.1 49.5 16.1 18.3 129.0

8 ESFANDIARIYALMEH Fatemah 36685 IRI 43.1 47.7 18.5 109.3

Summary

Number of athletes on this list: 8; Total number of athletes: 8; Targets available: 10 (1-10)

Legend

FWR Final World Record

FWR Final Deaf Record

Results
DR:     vacant
WR:    560        EGOROVA Mariia           RUS
FDR:   vacant
FWR:  229,9     EGOROVA Mariia           RUS

24th Summer - Deaflympics 2021
Caxias Do Sul - Brazil

May 1 - 15 / 2022

Air Pistol Women

Final Stage

Thu 5 May 2022, Start Time 12:45 PM

Page 1 of 1 Version of 5/6/2022  8:03 AM



Rk Last Name Name BIB NOC 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s Total Remarks

1 KIM Woo Rim 36891 KOR 101.4 104.4 104.3 105.7 104.1 105.2 625.1 QF DR WR

2 SRIKANTH Dhanush 42914 IND 103.7 104.9 103.6 104.4 102.8 103.9 623.3 QF

3 SAINI Shourya 45633 IND 103.8 105.9 101.4 102.7 103.7 105.2 622.7 QF

4 BARTOSEK Marek 19070 CZE 101.5 103.3 103.3 104.1 102.3 102.4 616.9 QF

5 PETRENKO Dmytro 21118 UKR 102.7 102.6 102.7 101.3 101.5 100.1 610.9 QF

6 HERRMANY Sebastian 27011 GER 102.7 101.5 98.8 101.4 102.3 101.8 608.5 QF

7 KOSTIC Filip 24657 SRB 98.6 100.4 102.9 102.4 101.4 102.8 608.5 QF

8 KOSTYK Oleksandr 25305 UKR 99.8 101.2 100.4 100.6 103.6 102.4 608.0 QF

9 CHOI Changhoon 10200 KOR 100.1 101.8 102.2 101.3 101.7 100.9 608.0

10 MOESCHING Thomas 8254 SUI 99.6 99.0 101.9 100.1 101.6 103.5 605.7

11 GERBERG Petr 41648 CZE 98.9 99.9 97.1 99.6 96.6 98.7 590.8

12 SYVRIS Efstratios 41974 GRE 98.8 93.6 100.0 95.0 93.6 97.7 578.7

13 ALHAJRI Jaye 44777 KUW 89.1 78.9 85.1 85.8 88.1 80.3 507.3

14 ALAZEMI Fahd 44779 KUW 74.4 92.9 86.0 79.3 77.6 80.4 490.6

15 HESS Erik 25240 GER DNS

Summary

Number of athletes on this list: 15; Total number of athletes: 15; Targets available: 22 (3-20)

Legend

DNS Did Not Start

WR World Record

DR Deaf Record

Wen 4 May 2022, Start Time 10:00 AM

24th Summer - Deaflympics 2021
Caxias Do Sul - Brazil

May 1 - 15 / 2022

Air Rifle Men

Qualification Stage

Results
DR:     618,3     CHANGHOON Choi       KOR
WR:    618,3     CHANGHOON Choi       KOR
FDR:   vacant
FWR:  243,2     MUELLER Colin                GER

Page 1 of 1 Version of 5/5/2022  6:12 PM



Rk Last Name Name BIB NOC 5 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 Total Remarks

A SRIKANTH Dhanush 42914 IND 51.1 51.5 20.3 20.6 21.4 21.0 20.2 21.1 20.3 247.5 FDR FWR

B KIM Woo Rim 36891 KOR 52.0 52.0 20.7 20.2 20.4 20.3 20.1 20.8 20.1 246.6

C SAINI Shourya 45633 IND 51.3 51.2 19.7 20.4 21.2 20.4 19.9 20.2 224.3

D BARTOSEK Marek 19070 CZE 51.5 49.3 18.9 20.3 20.3 19.9 19.8 200.0

E KOSTYK Oleksandr 25305 UKR 50.3 49.2 20.1 20.8 20.6 19.1 180.1

F HERRMANY Sebastian 27011 GER 49.7 50.7 20.3 20.3 18.9 159.9

G PETRENKO Dmytro 21118 UKR 50.3 48.9 19.9 20.1 139.2

H KOSTIC Filip 24657 SRB 48.9 49.4 20.0 118.3

Summary

Number of athletes on this list: 8; Total number of athletes: 8; Targets available: 10 (1-10)

Legend

FWR Final World Record

FWR Final Deaf Record

Wen 4 May 2022, Start Time 2:30 PM

24th Summer - Deaflympics 2021
Caxias Do Sul - Brazil

May 1 - 15 / 2022

Air Rifle Men

Final Stage

Results
DR:     618,3     CHANGHOON Choi       KOR
WR:    618,3     CHANGHOON Choi       KOR
FDR:   vacant
FWR:  243,2     MUELLER Colin                GER

Page 1 of 1 Version of 5/5/2022  6:13 PM



Rk Last Name Name BIB NOC 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s Total Remarks

1 LYKOVA Violeta 34869 UKR 103.9 103.6 103.0 104.7 103.1 104.9 623.2 QF DR WR

2 BIATOVSZKI Mira Zsuzsanna 10621 HUN 102.0 104.4 103.4 104.2 104.1 102.6 620.7 QF

3 HAJILARI GHOLIABAD Zahra 36686 IRI 103.7 102.4 103.8 103.3 102.6 104.1 619.9 QF

4 DESHMUKH Priyesha Sharadrao 36044 IND 99.8 102.6 104.4 104.0 104.2 103.9 618.9 QF

5 YATSENKO Svitlana 25309 UKR 102.6 102.6 103.9 103.7 103.1 102.3 618.2 QF

6 MIKOVIC-MUCIBABIC Gordana 21049 SRB 101.6 102.7 101.5 103.9 105.1 103.3 618.1 QF

7 JOSHI Natasha Uday 45627 IND 101.5 102.8 103.5 102.1 104.7 103.0 617.6 QF

8 KIM Gohwoon 36911 KOR 101.9 104.2 102.9 101.1 101.5 102.2 613.8 QF

9 KRNAC Katarina 44568 SRB 99.8 100.1 102.1 102.5 99.9 102.5 606.9

10 ECKERT Sabrina 35200 GER 101.6 101.6 101.2 102.0 100.6 99.6 606.6

12 TSIOLA Despoina 26856 GRE 98.0 98.8 102.3 102.1 102.1 98.6 601.9

13 PUSKADIJA Vida 25147 CRO 99.1 101.5 100.1 99.5 98.2 99.9 598.3

Summary

Number of athletes on this list: 12; Total number of athletes: 12; Targets available: 22 (3-20)

Legend

Posted At: 

Protest Time end At: 

Thu 5 May 2022, Start Time 14:30 

24th Summer - Deaflympics 2021
Caxias Do Sul - Brazil

May 1 - 15 / 2022

Air Rifle Women

Qualification Stage 

Results
DR:     vacant
WR:    618,6     STABEL Melanie             GER
FDR:   vacant
FWR:  245,5     ECKERT Sabrina               GER

Page 1 of 1 Version of 5/5/2022  6:06 PM



Rk Last Name Name BIB NOC 5 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 Total Remarks

1 LYKOVA Violeta 34869 UKR 51.6 52.1 19.6 19.3 21.3 19.9 21.2 20.8 21.3 247.1 FDR FWR

2 BIATOVSZKI Mira Zsuzsanna 10621 HUN 51.6 51.1 20.8 20.3 21.2 20.9 20.8 20.9 19.4 247.0

3 KIM Gohwoon 36911 KOR 50.3 50.0 20.8 20.4 21.0 20.0 21.2 20.1 223.8

4 DESHMUKH Priyesha Sharadrao 36044 IND 51.0 51.3 20.6 19.5 20.6 20.6 19.8 203.4

5 YATSENKO Svitlana 25309 UKR 49.7 51.1 20.2 20.7 19.6 20.5 181.8

6 HAJILARI GHOLIABADZahra 36686 IRI 50.7 49.3 21.0 20.3 19.7 161.0

7 JOSHI Natasha Uday 45627 IND 50.9 50.4 19.3 20.5 141.1

8 MIKOVIC-MUCIBABICGordana 21049 SRB 50.8 49.3 20.1 120.2

Summary

Number of athletes on this list: 8; Total number of athletes: 8; Targets available: 10 (1-10)

Legend

FWR Final World Record

FWR Final Deaf Record

Results
DR:     vacant
WR:    618,6     STABEL Melanie             GER
FDR:   vacant
FWR:  245,5     ECKERT Sabrina               GER

24th Summer - Deaflympics 2021
Caxias Do Sul - Brazil

May 1 - 15 / 2022

Air Rifle Women

Final Stage

Thu 5 May 2022, Start Time 17:30 PM

Page 1 of 1 Version of 5/6/2022  8:02 AM



RK Last Name Name BIB NOC 1s 2s 3s Sub Total Total Remarks

1 DHUMAL Pranjali Prashant 44556 IND1 96 96 91 283 569 DR WR

DESHWAL Abhinav 45514 IND1 94 95 97 286 STG2 

2 AFONCHENKO Inna 36647 UKR 93 96 94 283 568

LAZEBNYK Oleksii 36245 UKR 94 96 95 285 STG2 

3 KIM Kihyeon 22599 KOR1 96 94 95 285 560

MIN Jiyun 30988 KOR1 92 91 92 275 STG2 

4 KIM Tae Young 10320 KOR2 96 97 95 288 558

CHUN Jiwon 38118 KOR2 89 92 89 270 STG2 

5 ESFANDIARIYALMEHFatemah 36685 IRI 91 97 94 282 551

AGHILI Kasra 44449 IRI 92 87 90 269 STG2 

6 SHARMA Vedika 45638 IND2 91 85 94 270 541

VASHIST Shubham 45634 IND2 89 89 93 271 STG2 

7 LIAO Juei-Yao 22183 TPE 90 91 93 274 541

KAO Ya-Ju 22176 TPE 92 87 88 267 STG2 

8 MINDEK Ela 21307 CRO 87 90 88 265 532

GRAMNJAK Boris 11689 CRO 90 87 90 267 STG2 

9 FISCHER Silke 35180 GER 86 85 85 256 528

MUENCHENBACH Thomas 8595 GER 94 87 91 272

Summary

Number of Teams on this list: 9; Total number of athletes: 18; Targets available: 22 (3-20)

Legend

DR: Deaf Record

WR: World Record

24th Summer - Deaflympics 2021
Caxias Do Sul - Brazil

May 1 - 15 / 2022

Air Pistol Mixed Team

Qualification Stage 1

FWR:  vacant

Fri 8 May 2022, Start Time 10:00 AM

Results
DR:   vacant
WR:  vacant
FDR:  vacant

Page 1 of 1 Version of 5/10/2022  3:37 PM



RK Last Name Name BIB NOC 1s 2s Sub Total Total Remarks

1 AFONCHENKO Inna 36647 UKR 91 99 190 379-12X GMM

LAZEBNYK Oleksii 36245 UKR 93 96 189

2 MIN Jiyun 30988 KOR1 96 89 185 379-10X GMM

KIM Kihyeon 22599 KOR1 96 98 194

3 CHUN Jiwon 38118 KOR2 95 94 189 379-9X BMM

KIM Tae Young 10320 KOR2 97 93 190

4 KAO Ya-Ju 22176 TPE 94 95 189 378 BMM

LIAO Juei-Yao 22183 TPE 96 93 189

5 DHUMAL Pranjali Prashant 44556 IND1 93 92 185 375

DESHWAL Abhinav 45514 IND1 93 97 190

6 SHARMA Vedika 45638 IND2 90 90 180 369

VASHIST Shubham 45634 IND2 96 93 189

7 MINDEK Ela 21307 CRO 93 87 180 362

GRAMNJAK Boris 11689 CRO 89 93 182

8 ESFANDIARIYALMEHFatemah 36685 IRI 94 91 185 356

AGHILI Kasra 44449 IRI 86 85 171

Summary

Number of Teams on this list: 8; Total number of athletes: 16; Targets available: 22 (3-20)

Legend

Posted At:

Protest Time end At:

Results
DR:   vacant
WR:  vacant
FDR:  vacant
FWR:  vacant

Fri 8 May 2022, Start Time 11:30 AM

24th Summer - Deaflympics 2021
Caxias Do Sul - Brazil

May 1 - 15 / 2022

Air Pistol Mixed Team

Qualification Stage 2

Page 1 of 1 Version of 5/8/2022  2:03 PM



GOLD MEDAL MATCH

RK Last Name Name BIB NOC Total Remarks

AFONCHENKO Inna 36647 16

LAZEBNYK Oleksii 36245

MIN Jiyun 30988 10

KIM Kihyeon 22599

BRONZE MEDAL MATCH

RK Last Name Name BIB NOC Total Remarks

CHUN Jiwon 38118 16

KIM Tae Young 10320

KAO Ya-Ju 22176 4

LIAO Juei-Yao 22183

Summary

Legend

Sat 8 May 2022, Start Time 13:40

Results

24th Summer - Deaflympics 2021
Caxias Do Sul - Brazil

May 1 - 15 / 2022

Air Pistol Mixed Team

Medal Match

2 KOR1

3 KOR2

4 TPE

1 UKR

Page 1 of 1 Version of 5/10/2022  4:28 PM



Rk Last Name Name BIB NOC 1s 2s 3s Sub Total Total Remarks

SRIKANTH Dhanush 42914 104.4 105.0 106.0 315.4 620.5 STG2

DESHMUKH Priyesha Sharadrao 36044 102.5 99.0 103.6 305.1 QDR QWR

JOSHI Natasha Uday 45627 103.3 103.3 102.6 309.2 618.4 STG2

SAINI Shourya 45633 102.6 103.3 103.3 309.2

KIM Gohwoon 36911 103.7 99.8 104.1 307.6 614.4 STG2

CHOI Changhoon 10200 103.0 101.5 102.3 306.8

YATSENKO Svitlana 25309 102.0 102.4 102.4 306.8 613.0 STG2

PETRENKO Dmytro 21118 100.5 101.9 103.8 306.2

MIKOVIC MUCIBABIC Gordana 21049 101.0 102.4 104.0 307.4 613.0 STG2

KOSTIC Filip 24657 103.0 101.1 101.5 305.6

ECKERT Sabrina 35200 103.2 102.4 102.0 307.6 610.4 STG2

HERRMANY Sebastian 27011 98.7 103.3 100.8 302.8

LYKOVA Violeta 34869 103.3 101.8 102.7 307.8 607.6 STG2

KOSTYK Oleksandr 25305 100.3 99.9 99.6 299.8

TSIOLA Despoina 26856 98.4 100.1 100.0 298.5 589.0 STG2

SYVRIS Efstratios 41974 97.0 93.7 99.8 290.5

Summary

Number of Teams on this list: 8; Total number of athletes: 16; Targets available: 22 (3-20)

Legend

STG2 Team Qualify Stage 2

GRE

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

KOR

SRB

UKR2

UKR1

GER

24th Summer - Deaflympics 2021
Caxias Do Sul - Brazil

May 1 - 15 / 2022

Air Rifle Mixed Team

Qualification Stage 1

Sat 7 May 2022, Start Time 11:00 AM

Results
DR:   vacant
WR:  vacant
FDR:  vacant
FWR:  vacant

IND1

IND2

Page 1 of 1 Version of 5/7/2022  12:41 PM



Rk Last Name Name BIB NOC 1s 2s Sub Total Total Remarks

SRIKANTH Dhanush 42914 104.9 104.7 209.6 414.0 GMM

DESHMUKH Priyesha Sharadrao 36044 102.2 102.2 204.4

ECKERT Sabrina 35200 102.1 102.7 204.8 408.7 GMM

HERRMANY Sebastian 27011 99.9 104.0 203.9

JOSHI Natasha Uday 45627 102.6 101.9 204.5 407.4 BMM

SAINI Shourya 45633 100.3 102.6 202.9

LYKOVA Violeta 34869 102.0 102.6 204.6 406.9 BMM

KOSTYK Oleksandr 25305 100.5 101.8 202.3

KIM Gohwoon 36911 100.8 101.4 202.2 406.7

CHOI Changhoon 10200 103.5 101.0 204.5

YATSENKO Svitlana 25309 100.1 102.9 203.0 406.1

PETRENKO Dmytro 21118 101.6 101.5 203.1

MIKOVIC MUCIBABIC Gordana 21049 100.9 103.3 204.2 406.0

KOSTIC Filip 24657 98.7 103.1 201.8

TSIOLA Despoina 26856 99.4 99.1 198.5 394.5

SYVRIS Efstratios 41974 96.7 99.3 196.0

Summary

Number of Teams on this list: 8; Total number of athletes: 16; Targets available: 22 (3-20)

Legend

GMM Gold Medal Match

BMM Bronze Medal Match

6

UKR1

7

GER

8 GRE

2

IND23

KOR

4

SRB

5

UKR2

Results
DR:   vacant
WR:  vacant
FDR:  vacant
FWR:  vacant

1 IND1

24th Summer - Deaflympics 2021
Caxias Do Sul - Brazil

May 1 - 15 / 2022

Air Rifle Mixed Team

Qualification Stage 2

Sat 7 May 2022, Start Time 12:00 M

Page 1 of 1 Version of 5/7/2022  12:33 PM



GOLD MEDAL MATCH

Rk Last Name Name BIB NOC Total Remarks

SRIKANTH Dhanush 42914 16

DESHMUKH Priyesha Sharadrao 36044

ECKERT Sabrina 35200 10

HERRMANY Sebastian 27011

BRONZE MEDAL MATCH

Rk Last Name Name BIB NOC Total Remarks

LYKOVA Violeta 34869 16

KOSTYK Oleksandr 25305

JOSHI Natasha Uday 45627 8

SAINI Shourya 45633

Summary

Legend

3 UKR1

4 IND2

2 GER

Results

1 IND1

24th Summer - Deaflympics 2021
Caxias Do Sul - Brazil

May 1 - 15 / 2022

Air Rifle Mixed Team

Medal Match

Sat 7 May 2022, Start Time 15:10

Page 1 of 1 Version of 5/7/2022  4:17 PM



Rk Last Name Name BIB NOC 1s 2s 3s StP 4s 5s 6s StR Total Remarks

1 AFONCHENKO Inna 36647 UKR 96 92 99 287 84 95 89 268 555 11X QF

2 CHUN Jiwon 38118 KOR 92 96 91 279 89 90 95 274 553 9X QF

3 KAO Ya-Ju 22176 TPE 93 93 92 278 92 93 70 255 533 7X QF

4 GAILE Laura 14005 LAT 92 94 90 276 80 83 84 247 523 6X QF

5 MIN Jiyun 30988 KOR 97 94 95 286 85 79 71 235 521 6X QF

6 FISCHER Silke 35180 GER 83 81 79 243 83 95 91 269 512 4X QF

7 MINDEK Ela 21307 CRO 82 84 87 253 63 78 76 217 470 0X

8 RYTKONEN Jenni 41106 FIN 58 78 54 190 83 92 81 256 446 4X

Summary

Number of athletes on this list: 8; Total number of athletes: 8; Targets available: 20 (1-20)

Legend

WR World Record

DR Deaf Record

Presicion Rapid Fire

24th Summer - Deaflympics 2021
Caxias Do Sul - Brazil

May 1 - 15 / 2022

25 M Pistol Women

Qualification Stage

Mon 9 May 2022, Start Time 10:00 AM

Results
DR:     vacant
WR:    560        EGOROVA Mariia           RUS
FDR:   vacant
FWR:  229,9     EGOROVA Mariia           RUS

Page 1 of 1 Version of 5/9/2022  3:50 PM



Rk Last Name Name BIB NOC 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total Remarks

1 AFONCHENKO Inna 36647 UKR 5 5 3 4 3 4 5 3 3 2 37 FDR FWR

2 CHUN Jiwon 38118 KOR 5 2 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 35

3 KAO Ya-Ju 22176 TPE 1 4 2 4 4 5 3 1 1 25

4 FISCHER Silke 35180 GER 3 4 2 1 3 2 2 2 19 Shoot Off 3

5 GAILE Laura 14005 LAT 1 3 2 2 3 2 4 17 Shoot Off 0

6 MIN Jiyun 30988 KOR 3 3 4 0 1 0 11

Summary

Number of athletes on this list: 8; Total number of athletes: 8; Targets available: 20 (1-20)

Legend

WR World Record

DR Deaf Record

Results
DR:     vacant
WR:    560        EGOROVA Mariia           RUS
FDR:   vacant
FWR:  229,9     EGOROVA Mariia           RUS

24th Summer - Deaflympics 2021
Caxias Do Sul - Brazil

May 1 - 15 / 2022

25 M Pistol Women

Final Stage

Mon 9 May 2022, Start Time 2:30 PM

Page 1 of 1 Version of 5/9/2022  3:48 PM



Rk Last Name Name BIB NOC 1s 2s 3s StP 4s 5s 6s StR Total Remarks

1 KIM  Tae Young 10320 KOR 94 95 95 284 97 98 96 291 575 DR WR

2 LEE Seung Hwa 36906 KOR 93 95 97 285 97 95 96 288 573

3 KOLODII Oleksandr 19398 UKR 95 98 92 285 93 98 91 282 567

4 FOMIN Serhii 25303 UKR 94 91 92 277 94 95 94 283 560

5 GRAMNJA  Boris 11689 CRO 91 93 88 272 91 94 94 279 551

6 VASHIST VShubham 45634 IND 90 94 90 274 88 94 89 271 545

7 LACKERBAUER Werner 7267 GER 91 92 93 276 84 93 91 268 544

8 FUNCKE Bodo 8602 GER 90 92 84 266 88 81 81 250 516

Summary

Number of athletes on this list: 8; Total number of athletes: 8; Targets available: 20 (11-30)

Legend

WR World Record

DR Deaf Record

Presicion Rapid Fire

24th Summer - Deaflympics 2021
Caxias Do Sul - Brazil

May 1 - 15 / 2022

25 M Pistol Men

Qualification Stage

Tue 10 May 2022, Start Time 10:00 AM

Results
DR:     569         KIM Tae Young               KOR
WR:    569         KIM Tae Young               KOR
FDR:   24           KIM Tae Young               KOR
FWR:  41           KUZMIN Roman              RUS

Page 1 of 1 Version of 5/10/2022  3:58 PM



Rk Last Name Name BIB NOC 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total Remarks

1 LEE Seung Hwa 36906 KOR 5 5 4 5 4 5 4 4 4 5 45 DR WR

2 FOMIN Serhii 25303 UKR 4 5 5 4 5 5 4 4 4 4 44

3 KIM Tae Young 10320 KOR 5 5 5 4 4 3 5 5 3 39

4 KOLODII Oleksandr 19398 UKR 3 3 5 2 4 5 3 4 29

5 GRAMNJA  Boris 11689 CRO 3 3 4 3 3 3 5 24

6 VASHIST VShubham 45634 IND 3 2 3 3 3 5 19

Summary

Number of athletes on this list: 8; Total number of athletes: 8; Targets available: 20 (11-30)

Legend

WR World Record

DR Deaf Record

Results
DR:     569         KIM Tae Young               KOR
WR:    569         KIM Tae Young               KOR
FDR:   24           KIM Tae Young               KOR
FWR:  41           KUZMIN Roman              RUS

24th Summer - Deaflympics 2021
Caxias Do Sul - Brazil

May 1 - 15 / 2022

25 M Pistol Men

Final Stage

Tue 10 May 2022, Start Time 14:30

Page 1 of 1 Version of 5/10/2022  4:13 PM



RK Last Name Name BIB NOC 8s 8s Stot 6s 6s Stot 4s 4s Stot Total X Remarks

1 KIM  Tae Young 10320 KOR 99 99 198 90 98 188 86 89 175 561 3 WR DR

2 LEE Seung Hwa 36906 KOR 98 97 195 86 87 173 92 91 183 551 3

3 FOMIN Serhii 25303 UKR 93 93 186 87 93 180 87 85 172 538 7

4 KOLODII Oleksandr 19398 UKR 94 88 182 95 88 183 86 85 171 536 7

5 BOEHLKE BOEHLKE 30161 GER 95 87 182 87 89 176 81 86 167 525 10

6 GRAMNJA  Boris 11689 CRO 92 86 178 81 84 165 68 80 148 491 13

7 FUNCKE Bodo 8602 GER 90 88 178 76 63 139 79 67 146 463 13

Summary
Number of athletes on this list: 8; Total number of athletes: 7; Targets available: 20 (11-30)
Legend
WR World Record
DR Deaf Record

24th Summer - Deaflympics 2021
Caxias Do Sul - Brazil

May 1 - 15 / 2022

Rapid Fire Pistol

Mon 12 May 2022, Start Time 10:00

ENDRESULTS
DR:     vacant
WR:   
FDR:   vacant
FWR:  

Page 1 of 1 Version of 14.05.2022  11:01



FP Last Name Name BIB NOC 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s Total Remarks

1 LYKOVA Violeta 34869 UKR 102,9 102,9 103,7 102,4 103,3 102,2 617,4 DR WR
2 KIM Gohwoon 36911 KOR 100,7 102,9 102,4 101,7 102,7 103,2 613,6
3 BIATOVSZKI Mira Zsuzsanna 10621 HUN 104,0 102,7 100,1 100,0 101,5 100,6 608,9
4 ECKERT Sabrina 35200 GER 102,5 100,0 98,6 102,2 100,7 101,7 605,7
5 KORNIICHENKO Anastasiia 45949 UKR 100,4 99,2 100,2 101,7 101,2 102,5 605,2
6 VERMA Monika 32390 IND 99,2 96,3 96,4 99,5 96,6 100,4 588,4

Summary
Number of athletes on this list: 6; Total number of athletes: 6; Targets available: 10 
Legend
DR:  New Deaf Record
WR: New World Record

Tue 10 May 2022, Start Time 10:00

24th Summer - Deaflympics 2021
Caxias Do Sul - Brazil

May 1 - 15 / 2022

50m Prone Women

End-Results
DR:     615,3     STABEL Melanie                   GER
WR:    615,3     STABEL Melanie                  GER
FDR:   vacant
FWR:  vacant

Page 1 of 1 Version of 14.05.2022  10:55



RK Last Name Name BIB NOC 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s Total Remarks

1 PETRENKO Dmytro 21118 UKR 103,4 101,8 103,0 103,7 103,3 101,6 616,8 DR QF

2 CHOI Changhoon 10200 KOR 103,1 103,3 102,2 103,5 102,0 101,6 615,7 QF

3 MUELLER Colin Daniel 26400 GER 102,6 100,8 103,1 103,1 101,3 102,4 613,3 QF

4 GERBERG Petr 41648 CZE 100,1 104,0 100,3 99,9 104,7 102,2 611,2 QF

5 ALSHAMSI Rashed Abdulla 19688 UAE 102,8 98,3 103,8 100,3 101,3 103,7 610,2 QF

6 MOESCHING Thomas 8254 SUI 100,1 101,7 99,6 101,8 102,9 103,7 609,8 QF

7 HERRMANY Sebastian 27011 GER 100,2 98,4 101,7 102,6 103,4 102,0 608,3 QF

8 KOSTYK Oleksandr 25305 UKR 100,4 102,1 102,7 100,4 101,5 101,0 608,1 QF

9 KUMAR Abhishek 46107 IND 100,3 102,0 100,8 101,0 100,9 101,6 606,6

10 BARTOSEK Marek 19070 CZE 97,6 100,9 100,0 103,3 101,5 101,9 605,2

11 KIM Woo Rim 36891 KOR 99,3 101,7 102,1 100,2 98,6 101,1 603,0

Summary

Number of athletes on this list: 6; Total number of athletes: 6; Targets available: 10 

Legend

Posted At: 

Protest Time end At: 

Results
DR:     614,7     CHANGHOON Choi          KOR
WR:    617,4     MUELLER Colin                    GER
FDR:   vacant
FWR:  246,4     MUELLER Colin                    GER

Tue 10 May 2022, Start Time Relay 1 10:00, Relay 2 11:45

24th Summer - Deaflympics 2021
Caxias Do Sul - Brazil

May 1 - 15 / 2022

50m Prone Men

Qualification Stage 

Page 1 of 1 Version of 13/05/2022  17:06



RK Last Name Name BIB NOC 5 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 Total Remarks

1 MUELLER Colin Daniel 26400 GER 50.3 51.6 21.2 20.7 20.8 20.8 20.8 19.4 20.3 245.9 FDR

2 PETRENKO Dmytro 21118 UKR 51.4 51.4 21.2 20.5 19.5 19.7 20.7 20.4 20.8 245.6

3 CHOI Changhoon 10200 KOR 51.4 50.8 20.8 21.0 19.9 20.2 19.9 19.3 223.3

4 MOESCHING Thomas 8254 SUI 51.0 50.0 20.2 20.6 20.7 20.7 19.5 202.7

5 HERRMANY Sebastian 27011 GER 51.4 51.6 20.6 19.0 18.9 20.8 182.3

6 ALSHAMSI Rashed Abdulla 19688 UAE 49.2 50.9 20.5 20.3 18.8 159.7

7 GERBERG Petr 41648 CZE 49.6 49.5 20.3 19.6 139.0 SO10.7

8 KOSTYK Oleksandr 25305 UKR 50.2 49.8 19.4 119.4 SO9.4

Summary

Number of athletes on this list: 8; Total number of athletes: 8; Targets available: 10 

Legend

Tue 10 May 2022, Start Time 14:15

24th Summer - Deaflympics 2021
Caxias Do Sul - Brazil

May 1 - 15 / 2022

50m Prone Men

Final Stage 

Results
DR:     614,7     CHANGHOON Choi          KOR
WR:    617,4     MUELLER Colin                    GER
FDR:   vacant
FWR:  246,4     MUELLER Colin                    GER

Page 1 of 1 Version of 5/10/2022  3:15 PM



RK Last Name Name BIB NOC 10 20 30 40 Kn 50 60 70 80 Pr 90 100 110 120 St Total Remark

1 LYKOVA Violeta 34869 UKR 97 95 91 98 381 98 98 98 100 394 92 94 96 94 376 1151 DR WR

2 KIM Gohwoon 36911 KOR 96 95 95 97 383 97 93 96 98 384 94 97 94 92 377 1144

3 BIATOVSZKI Mira Zsuzsanna10621 HUN 97 92 90 90 369 96 96 97 98 387 92 93 94 93 372 1128

4 ECKERT Sabrina 35200 GER 94 93 91 93 371 98 99 94 93 384 90 98 89 89 366 1121

5 KORNIICHENKOAnastasiia 45949 UKR 90 94 89 94 367 94 89 96 95 374 94 93 93 93 373 1114

6 VERMA Monika 32390 IND 88 87 87 92 354 91 95 95 97 378 92 94 93 88 367 1099

Summary
Number of athletes on this list: 9; Total number of athletes: 9; Targets available: 10 
Legend

Wen 12 May 2022, Start Time 10 AM

Caxias Do Sul - Brazil

May 1 - 15 / 2022

3 Positions Women

ENDRESULTS
DR:     vacant
WR:    vacant
FDR:   452,5     DROGANOVA Dina       RUS
FWR:  452,5     DROGANOVA Dina       RUS

Page 1 of 1 Version of 14.05.2022  11:02



RK Last Name Name BIB NOC 10 20 30 40 Kn 50 60 70 80 Pr 90 100 110 120 St Total Remark

1 CHOI Changhoon 10200 KOR 98 95 95 98 386 98 99 98 100 395 95 94 94 94 377 1158 47X DR QF

2 MUELLER Colin Daniel 26400 GER 98 96 97 98 389 98 100 95 99 392 94 93 94 96 377 1158 41X DR QF

3 PETRENKO Dmytro 21118 UKR 93 96 99 97 385 99 99 100 98 396 87 96 95 96 374 1155 QF

4 HESS Erik 25240 GER 99 91 95 96 381 100 100 100 99 399 94 91 93 95 373 1153 QF

5 BARTOSEK Marek 19070 CZE 94 92 95 94 375 93 98 99 95 385 92 96 94 97 379 1139 QF

6 KOSTYK Oleksandr 25305 UKR 93 96 88 97 374 95 96 100 96 387 92 95 98 88 373 1134 QF

7 KUMAR Abhishek 46107 IND 94 97 95 98 384 95 94 98 96 383 90 89 92 90 361 1128

8 MOESCHING Thomas 8254 SUI 90 92 94 91 367 97 99 96 97 389 94 93 89 91 367 1123

Summary

Number of athletes on this list: 9; Total number of athletes: 9; Targets available: 10 

Legend

DR:     1155     CHANGHOON Choi        KOR
WR:    1162     SCHWEINSBERG Ingo    GER
FDR:   443,0     CHANGHOON Choi       KOR
FWR:  443,0     MUELLER Colin               GER

Results

Wen 11 May 2022, Start Time 10 AM

May 1 - 15 / 2022

Caxias Do Sul - Brazil

3 Positions Men

Qualification Stage 

Page 1 of 1 Version of 5/12/2022  8:27 AM



RK Last Name Name BIB NOC KN PR 35 40 41 42 43 44 45 ST Total Remark

1 MUELLER Colin Daniel 26400 GER 154.0 155.1 49.7 48.9 9.8 10.1 9.2 9.8 10.2 147.7 456.8 FDR FWR

2 HESS Erik 25240 GER 151.1 155.2 49.6 50.0 10.0 10.0 10.4 8.9 10.3 149.2 455.5

3 KOSTYK Oleksandr 25305 UKR 149.9 151.1 51.6 48.7 9.4 10.1 10.3 9.8 139.9 440.9

4 PETRENKO Dmytro 21118 UKR 150.1 155.2 43.8 49.3 9.3 9.7 9.3 121.4 426.7

5 CHOI Changhoon 10200 KOR 151.8 152.2 45.1 48.4 6.8 9.1 109.4 413.4

6 BARTOSEK Marek 19070 CZE 148.0 149.9 47.2 48.9 8.3 104.4 402.3

Summary

Number of athletes on this list: 6; Total number of athletes: 6; Targets available: 10 

Legend

DR: Deaf Record

WR: World Record

RESULTS
DR:     1155     CHANGHOON Choi        KOR
WR:    1162     SCHWEINSBERG Ingo    GER
FDR:   443,0     CHANGHOON Choi       KOR
FWR:  443,0     MUELLER Colin               GER

Wen 11 May 2022, Start Time 15:00

.
Caxias Do Sul - Brazil

May 1 - 15 / 2022

3 Positions Men

Final

Page 1 of 2 Version of 5/12/2022  8:28 AM


